) According to
KI-I NGER DIN EN ISO/ICE 17050-1

Kempchen
EC-Declaration of Conformity
KE-L18-022
Food Commodities
Manufacturer: KLINGER Kempchen GmbH

Im Waldteich 21
D-46147 Oberhausen

we hereby declare that the

Profile gasket type: molding of PTFE-Glas (25%) sintered
Support material: none
Layer material: PTFE-Glas

according to the EC Regulation 1935/2004 (27 October 2004) and the Council of the European Community
82/711 EEC (October 18, 1982) and 85/572 EEC (19 December 1985) for use in food industry is may be
used.

The sensory testing (test method: § 64 LFGB) was met in all requirements.The plastic which were used here,
is below the global migration under the limit of 10 mg / dm2 (testing method: DIN EN 1186) with the audited
simulant solvent (aqua dem., acetic acid, ethanol and Isooctan), time (2 h. to 6 h.) and temperature (60 °C to
100 °C).

The material which were used here meet the requirements of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004, Regulation (EU)
10/2011 and LFGB in terms of the performed test parameters.

This molding must specifically: ordered, manufactured and cleaned (not in stock)!

The requirements are satisfied if in terms of the production process of the above manufacturer have been no
deviations in the order ordering, manufacturing and cleaning.

In a modification not approved by us this declaration will be invalid.

The gaskets and respectively the delivery is marked as follows.

Oberhausen, 13.12.2019 Technical Director
(This certificate is valid without signature)

KLINGER Kempchen « Im Waldteich 21 « 46147 Oberhausen

T.:+49208 8482-0 « F.. +49 208 84 82 - 285

info@klinger-kempchen.de « www.klinger-kempchen.de

Amtsgericht Duisburg Hdl.-Reg.-Nr. HRB 16971 « Geschaftsfihrer: Klaus Schonebeck




